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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that on January 6, 2011, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing THE ASSOCIATED PRESS’S NOTICE OF MOTION FOR 

PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT was served via electronic mail upon the following 

individuals:

Geoffrey S. Stewart, Esq.
Meir Feder, Esq.
Chris J. Lopata, Esq.
Katherine E. Stern, Esq.
Damon M. Lewis, Esq.
Edwin Fountain
Jones Day
222 E. 41st Street
New York, NY  10017-6702
Tel: (212) 326-3939
Email: gstewart@jonesday.com

mfeder@jonesday.com
cjlopata@jonesday.com
kstern@jonesday.com
dmlewis@jonesday.com

Jeanne Fugate, Esq.
Robyn Crowther, Esq.
Laurie Martindale, Esq.
Caldwell, Leslie & Proctor, P.C.
1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600
Los Angeles, CA  90017
Email: fugate@caldwell-leslie.com

crowther@caldwell-leslie.com
martindale@caldwell-leslie.com

William W. Fisher, III, Esq.
John Palfrey, Esq.
Harvard Law School
1575 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA  02138
Tel: (617) 495-0957
Email: tfisher@law.harvard.edu

jpalfrey@cyber.law.harvard.edu

Charles Michael, Esq.
Theresa Trzaskoma, Esq.
Brune & Richard LLP
80 Broad Street
New York, NY  10004
Email: cmichael@bruneandrichard.com

ttrzaskoma@bruneandrichard.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Counterclaim 
Defendants Shepard Fairey and Obey Giant 
Art, Inc. and Counterclaim Defendants Obey 
Giant LLC and Studio Number One, Inc.

Counsel for Counterclaim Defendants
One 3 Two, Inc. (d/b/a Obey Clothing)

Dated: January 6, 2011

___________/s/Brendan T. Kehoe____

Brendan T. Kehoe
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